County Option Taxes Collected by Counties on Motor Vehicle
Registrations and Renewals for Fiscal Year 2024
County Option Tax Jan - Mar 2024

The counties highlighted in gray do not collect a county tax on motor vehicles.

County January-14 February-24

Beaverhead County $ 61,102.05 S 50,473.80

Big Horn County $ - S -
Blaine County $ 26,100.77 S 20,419.80
Broadwater County $ 61,122.49 S 41,283.81
Carbon County S 95,833.27 $ 67,598.58
Carter County $ 15,639.05 $ 12,413.56
Cascade County $ 413,610.95 S 290,363.91
Chouteau County $ 38,281.02 S 25,224.68
Custer County $ 76,046.79 S 58,543.74
Daniels County $ 15,530.62 $ 16,436.15
Dawson County $ 60,259.49 S 44,630.38

Deer Lodge County $ - S -
Fallon County $ 26,709.62 S 26,376.29
Fergus County $ 90,204.77 S 54,224.83
Flathead County $ 200 $ 1.00
Gallatin County $ 844,690.09 $ 700,157.39
Garfield County $ 11,607.39 $ 8,917.93
Glacier County $ 30,867.45 § 24,539.54
Golden Valley County $ 7,066.26 S 4,617.68

Granite County $ 3.00 S -
Hill County $ 87,790.15 $ 58,033.59
Jefferson County $ 102,367.73 $ 78,192.13
Judith Basin County $ 15,622.86 S 10,562.81
Lake County $ 108,235.27 $ 78,274.25
Lewis & Clark County $ 584,238.32 $ 387,523.49
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March-24

59,200.16
22,460.29
57,200.59
83,986.37
9,083.16
361,298.37
26,763.91
68,434.58
15,543.13
49,080.23
25,112.97
59,912.59
897,794.01
9,550.46
25,484.03
4,469.21
72,869.86
99,507.64
13,016.41
89,871.41
482,015.07



Liberty County
Lincoln County
Madison County
McCone County
Meagher County
Mineral County
Missoula County
Musselshell County
Park County
Petroleum County
Phillips County
Pondera County
Powder River County
Powell County
Prairie County
Ravalli County
Richland County
Roosevelt County
Rosebud County
Sanders County
Sheridan County
Silver Bow County
Stillwater County
Sweet Grass County
Teton County
Toole County
Treasure County
Valley County
Wheatland County
Wibaux County
Yellowstone County

Annual Totals
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19,563.19
115,069.26
117,792.98

18,587.20

17,763.37

23,494.98
770,718.82

28,670.01
131,230.11

3,939.78
6,827.13

36,018.66

14,548.38

34,140.63

5,723.05
301,645.58

39,509.29

56,533.49

66,789.76

31,529.58
227,850.84

70,265.94

28,896.18

51,626.44

30,526.14

7,777.32
62,467.03
13,382.18

7,854.62

1,008,359.31

6,122,032.66
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10,924.02
90,748.08
84,069.90
13,136.18
12,325.46
19,374.06
483,372.60
27,104.09
92,889.49
3,151.71
5,627.68
24,137.85
12,582.20
30,056.58
9,467.34
230,685.61
29,889.25
30,150.04
51,957.37
23,957.89
155,123.30
52,852.57
22,551.24
31,836.31
19,856.90
5,283.02
40,054.35
9,540.39
6,273.14
709,588.37

4,397,376.33
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12,154.54
108,601.67
113,493.15
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14,586.14

24,882.87
667,875.98

27,082.87
120,225.03

3,367.95
2,461.58

32,626.44

12,180.87

31,128.61

5,997.21
278,627.00

30,560.84

38,759.19

68,146.06

27,232.25
217,095.64

71,525.37

27,373.87

36,312.93

23,764.79

4,873.27
51,490.17
10,425.62

7,644.87

876,920.62

5,493,595.25



